

NetOp. Moving expertise - not people

Announcement no. 18-2007

November 28 2007

## Report on transactions in Danware shares by executives, directors and other senior employees of Danware A/S and their related parties

Pursuant to section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Danware A/S is required to file information on transactions in Danware shares and related securities by executives, directors and other senior employees of the Company and their related parties under stock code DK0010288125.

Name	Peter Grøndahl
Relation/category of related parties	CEO and member of the Board of Directors
Trading date	27 November 2007
Type of transaction	Shares
Transaction	Buy
Number of shares traded	25,000
Market value of shares traded, DKK	1,650,000

Danware A/S has been informed of the following transaction:

## Danware A/S

## Contact

Peter Grøndahl, CEO, tel. +45 4590 2525, e-mail pg@danware.dk

**Danware's** core business is to develop and market software products based on the NetOp® core technology – a technology enabling swift, secure and seamless transfer of screens, sound and data between two or more computers. The company's three product areas are Desktop Management, Education and Security. The core product in Desktop Management, NetOp® Remote Control, enables remote control of one or more computers from another computer. NetOp® School, the core product in Education, is a software application for computer-based classroom teaching. The Security business products are NetOp® Desktop Firewall and NetOp® Netfilter. All are plug 'n play products offering extensive functionality, flexibility and user-friendliness. Danware's products are sold in more than 80 countries. In 2006, the company generated revenue of DKK 98m. Danware's shares are listed on the Copenhagen Stock Exchange (ticker DANW) and are a component of the Small Cap+ index.

Report on transactions in Danware shares by executives, directors and other senior employees of Danware A/S and their related parties 28. november 2007

Danware A/S Bregnerødvej 127 DK-3460 Birkerød T +45 4590 2525 F +45 4590 2526 www.danware.dk